

## ANNOUNCEMENT

## NUMBER PENG-2/PD.02/2025

## **ABOUT**

## DISSOLUTION OF AEROWISATA PENSION FUND

Indonesia Financial Services Authority through Decision of Member of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-1/D.05/2025 date Januari 8, 2025, regarding the Dissolution of Aerowisata Pension Fund, hereby dissolves the Aerowisata Pension Fund, located at Jalan KH Abdullah Syafei No. 21 E Tebet Jakarta Selatan 12830, effective from June 30, 2024.

The dissolution of the Aerowisata Pension Fund is carried out upon the request of the Founder of Aerowisata Pension Fund.

The aforementioned Decision of Member of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-1/D.05/2025 date Januari 8 2025, also establishes the Liquidation Team to act as of Aerowisata Pension Fund as follows:

Boedi Soeharto
Rizky Sahjaya
Rizkan Hasana SH
Muhammad Jamaludin
Fani Ahmad Fauzi
Lingga Nugraha, S.H, M.H
Team Member
Team Member
Team Member

with the address:

Jalan KH Abdullah Syafei No. 21 E Tebet Jakarta Selatan 12830 Phone (021)-8308035

The Liquidation Team is responsible for carrying out the liquidation process in accordance with the regulation regarding the dissolution and liquidation of pension funds.



Set in Jakarta At the date of 15 January 2025

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar

